




								        Fri Sa
Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 0650	 0830	 1030	 1220	 1400	 1540	 1800	 2015
Dunbar, Newhouse Avenue	 0652	 0832	 1032	 1222	 1402	 1542	 1802	 2017
Dunbar, High Street	 0656	 0836	 1036	 1226	 1406	 1546	 1806	 2021
West Barns	 0701	 0841	 1041	 1231	 1411	 1551	 1811	 2026
East Linton, Bridgend	 0709	 0849	 1049	 1239	 1419	 1559	 1819	 2034
Tyninghame	 0714	 0854	 1054	 1244	 1424	 1604	 1824	 2039
Whitekirk	 0717	 0857	 1057	 1247	 1427	 1607	 1827	 2042
Tantallon Castle	 0722	 0902	 1102	 1252	 1432	 1612	 1832	 2047
North Berwick Station	 0731	 0911	 1111	 1301	 1441	 1621	 1841	 2056
North Berwick, Church Rd	 0733	 0913	 1113	 1303	 1443	 1623	 1843	 2058
 
								        Fri Sa
North Berwick, Church Rd	 0740	 0920	 1120	 1310	 1450	 1700	 1900	 2115
North Berwick, Seabird Centre	 0743	 0923	 1123	 1313	 1453	 1703	 1903	 2118
Tantallon Castle	 0751	 0931	 1131	 1321	 1501	 1711	 1911	 2126
Whitekirk	 0756	 0936	 1136	 1326	 1506	 1716	 1916	 2131
Tyninghame	 0759	 0939	 1139	 1329	 1509	 1719	 1919	 2134
East Linton, Bridgend	 0804	 0944	 1144	 1334	 1514	 1724	 1924	 2139
West Barns	 0812	 0952	 1152	 1342	 1522	 1732	 1932	 2147
Dunbar, High Street	 0818	 0958	 1158	 1348	 1528	 1738	 1938	 2153
Dunbar, Newhouse Avenue	 0821	 1001	 1201	 1351	 1531	 1741	 1941	 2156
Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 0824	 1004	 1204	 1354	 1534	 1744	 1944	 2159

MONDAYS to SATURDAYS

Fri Sa – runs on Friday and Saturday only

Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 0830	 1030	 1220	 1400	 1540	 1800
Dunbar, Newhouse Avenue	 0832	 1032	 1222	 1402	 1542	 1802
Dunbar, High Street	 0836	 1036	 1226	 1406	 1546	 1806
West Barns	 0841	 1041	 1231	 1411	 1551	 1811
East Linton, Bridgend	 0849	 1049	 1239	 1419	 1559	 1819
Tyninghame	 0854	 1054	 1244	 1424	 1604	 1824
Whitekirk	 0857	 1057	 1247	 1427	 1607	 1827
Tantallon Castle	 0902	 1102	 1252	 1432	 1612	 1832
North Berwick Station	 0911	 1111	 1301	 1441	 1621	 1841
North Berwick, Church Rd	 0913	 1113	 1303	 1443	 1623	 1843

SUNDAYS

Adult Fares

North Berwick, Church Rd	 0920	 1120	 1310	 1450	 1700	 1900
North Berwick, Seabird Centre	 0923	 1123	 1313	 1453	 1703	 1903
Tantallon Castle	 0931	 1131	 1321	 1501	 1711	 1911
Whitekirk	 0936	 1136	 1326	 1506	 1716	 1916
Tyninghame	 0939	 1139	 1329	 1509	 1719	 1919
East Linton, Bridgend	 0944	 1144	 1334	 1514	 1724	 1924
West Barns	 0952	 1152	 1342	 1522	 1732	 1932
Dunbar, High Street	 0958	 1158	 1348	 1528	 1738	 1938
Dunbar, Newhouse Avenue	 1001	 1201	 1351	 1531	 1741	 1941
Dunbar, Spott Road (ASDA)	 1004	 1204	 1354	 1534	 1744	 1944

Asda, Spott Rd
£1.50 Dunbar
£1.50 £1.50 Belhaven
£1.50 £1.50 £1.50 West Barns 
£2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 Foxlake
£2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 Hedderwick
£2.50 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 The Knowes
£2.50 £2.00 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 East Linton
£2.50 £2.00 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 Prestonmains
£2.50 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 Tynninghame
£2.50 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 Whitekirk
£2.50 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 Lawhead
£3.00 £2.50 £2.50 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 Lochhouses rd end
£3.50 £3.00 £2.50 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 Newmains
£3.50 £3.00 £2.50 £2.50 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 Auldhame
£3.50 £3.00 £3.00 £2.50 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 Tantallon Castle 
£4.00 £3.50 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £2.50 £2.00 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 Lochbridge Rd
£4.00 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £2.50 £2.50 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 North Berwick Church Rd

Visit Tantallon Castle 
Enjoy amazing views over the North Sea to the Bass Rock and its 
large seabird colonies. Open Daily, 9.30am to 5pm (last entry 4.30pm)

This service is financially  
supported by
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Haddington, High Street	 0630	 0740	 0926	 1136	 1316	 1456	 1706
East Lothian Community Hospital	 0634	 0743	 0929	 1139	 1319	 1459	 1709
Athelstaneford	 |	 0753	 0939	 1149	 1329	 1509	 1719
Merryhatton Garden Centre	 |	 0758	 0944	 1154	 1334	 1514	 1724
Drem Station	 0643	 0802	 0948	 1158	 1338	 1518	 1728
Fenton Barns	 0646	 0805	 0951	 1201	 1341	 1521	 1731
Kingston	 0651	 0810	 0956	 1206	 1346	 1526	 1736
North Berwick Station	 0659	 0819	 1005	 1215	 1355	 1535	 1745
North Berwick, Church Rd	 0701	 0821	 1007	 1217	 1357	 1537	 1747

North Berwick, Church Rd	 0705	 0830	 1010	 1220	 1400	 1540	 1750
North Berwick, Seabird Centre	 0707	 0832	 1012	 1222	 1402	 1542	 1752
Kingston	 0715	 0840	 1020	 1230	 1410	 1550	 1759
Fenton Barns	 |	 0845	 1025	 1235	 1415	 1555	 1802
Drem Station	 |	 0848	 1028	 1238	 1418	 1558	 1805
Merryhatton Garden Centre	 0721	 0852	 1032	 1242	 1422	 1602	 1809
Athelstaneford	 0725	 0902	 1042	 1252	 1432	 1612	 1814
East Lothian Community Hospital	 0735	 0912	 1052	 1302	 1442	 1622	 1824
Haddington, Market Street	 0739	 0916	 1056	 1306	 1446	 1626	 1827

Haddington, High Street	 0630	 0740	 0920	 1130	 1310	 1450	 1700
East Lothian Community Hospital	 0630	 0743	 0923	 1133	 1313	 1453	 1703
Athelstaneford	 |	 0753	 0933	 1143	 1323	 1503	 1713
National Museum of Flight	 |	 |	 0939	 1149	 1329	 1509	 1719
Merryhatton Garden Centre	 |	 0758	 0944	 1154	 1334	 1514	 1724
Drem Station	 0643	 0802	 0948	 1158	 1338	 1518	 1728
Fenton Barns	 0646	 0805	 0951	 1201	 1341	 1521	 1731
Kingston	 0651	 0810	 0956	 1206	 1346	 1526	 1736
North Berwick Station	 0659	 0819	 1005	 1215	 1355	 1535	 1745
North Berwick, Church Rd	 0701	 0821	 1007	 1217	 1357	 1537	 1747

North Berwick, Church Rd	 0705	 0830	 1010	 1220	 1400	 1540	 1750
North Berwick, Seabird Centre	 0707	 0832	 1012	 1222	 1402	 1542	 1752
Kingston	 0715	 0840	 1020	 1230	 1410	 1550	 1759
Fenton Barns	 |	 0845	 1025	 1235	 1415	 1555	 1802
Drem Station	 |	 0848	 1028	 1238	 1418	 1558	 1805
Merryhatton Garden Centre	 0721	 0852	 1032	 1242	 1422	 1602	 1809
National Museum of Flight	 |	 0856	 1036	 1246	 1426	 1606 	 |
Athelstaneford	 0725	 0902	 1042	 1252	 1432	 1612	 1814
East Lothian Community Hospital	 0735	 0912	 1052	 1302	 1442	 1622	 1824
Haddington, Market Street	 0739	 0916	 1056	 1306	 1446	 1626	 1827

MONDAYS to FRIDAYS

SATURDAYS

Adult Fares
Haddington

£1.60 Roodlands
£1.60 £1.60 Harperdean
£1.90 £1.60 £1.60 West Garleton
£1.90 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 Byres
£1.90 £1.90 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 East Garleton
£1.90 £1.90 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 Kilduff
£1.90 £1.90 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 Athelstaneford
£2.10 £2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 Museum of Flight
£2.10 £2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 Merryhatten
£2.10 £2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 Drem
£2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 Fenton Barns
£2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.60 £1.60 Kingston
£2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.60 £1.60 £1.60 Lochbridge Rd
£2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.60 North Berwick Church Rd

Visit the 
National Museum of Flight 
Wing your way to one of Scotland’s top days 
out at East Fortune Airfield. 
Open Weekends only (Nov-Mar)  
10:00 – 16:00.  
Closed 25 and 26 Dec, 1 and 2 Jan.

Haddington to North Berwick via Kingston, Drem, National Museum of Flight*, Athelstaneford 121
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This service is financially  
supported by

Sorry, no Sunday service between 1st 
October and 31st March (inclusive)



Haddington, High Street	 0645	 0730	 0830	 0915	 1055	 1300	 1350	 1505	 1710	 1745	 1845
Haddington, Market Street	 0647	 0732	 0832	 0917	 1057	 1302	 1352	 1507	 1712	 1747	 1847
Bolton	 |	 |	 |	 |	 |	 |	 |	 |	 |	 1754	 1854
Gifford	 0655	 0740	 0840	 0925	 1105	 1310	 1400	 1515	 1720	 1801	 1901
East Saltoun	 |	 0747 	 |	 0932 	 |	 1317 	 |	 |	 |	 1808	 1908
West Saltoun	 |	 0750 	 |	 0935 	 |	 1320 	 |	 |	 |	 1811	 1911
Glenkinchie Distillery	 |	 0756 	 |	 0941 	 |	 1326 	 |	 |	 |	 1817 	 | 
Pencaitland, Queen’s Drive	 |	 0801 	 |	 0946 	 |	 1331 	 |	 |	 |	 1822	 1916
Haddington, Long Cram	 |	 0809 	 |	 0954 	 |	 1339 	 |	 |	 |	 1830	 1926
Haddington, Market Street	 |	 0813 	 |	 0958 	 |	 1343 	 |	 |	 |	 1834	 1929
Bolton	 0702 	 |	 0847 	 |	 1112 	 |	 1407	 1522	 1727 	 |	 — 
Haddington, High Street	 0710	 0815	 0855	 1000	 1120	 1345	 1415	 1530	 1735	 1836 	 — 

MONDAYS to FRIDAYS  Journeys run in a clockwise direction

Journeys run in a clockwise direction
Haddington, High Street	 0830	 0915	 1055	 1300	 1350	 1505	 1710	 1745	 1845
Haddington, Market Street	 0832	 0917	 1057	 1302	 1352	 1507	 1712	 1747	 1847
Bolton	 |	 |	 |	 |	 |	 |	 |	 1754	 1854
Gifford	 0840	 0925	 1105	 1310	 1400	 1515	 1720	 1801	 1901
East Saltoun	 |	 0932 	 |	 1317 	 |	 |	 |	 1808	 1908
West Saltoun	 |	 0935 	 |	 1320 	 |	 |	 |	 1811	 1911
Glenkinchie Distillery	 |	 0941 	 |	 1326 	 |	 |	 |	 1817 	 |
Pencaitland, Queen’s Drive	 |	 0946 	 |	 1331 	 |	 |	 |	 1822	 1916
Haddington, Long Cram	 |	 0954 	 |	 1339 	 |	 |	 |	 1830	 1926
Haddington, Market Street	 |	 0958 	 |	 1343 	 |	 |	 |	 1834	 1929
Bolton	 0847 	 |	 1112 	 |	 1407	 1522	 1727 	 |	 —
Haddington, High Street	 0855	 1000	 1120	 1345	 1415	 1530	 1735	 1836 	 —

SATURDAYS

No Sunday Service

Adult Fares
Haddington

£1.60 Sidegate
£1.60 £1.60 Briery Bank
£2.10 £2.10 £1.90 Bolton
£2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 Gifford
£2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.60 East Saltoun
£2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.60 £1.60 West Saltoun
£2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.60 Glenkinchie
£2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £1.90 £1.60 £1.60 Pencaitland
£1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £2.10 £2.10 £1.90 £1.90 £1.90 £1.60 Samuelston C/R
£1.60 £1.60 £1.60 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £2.10 £1.60 Long Cram

MONDAYS to SATURDAYS 
	 M-F				    Fri			 
Haddington, High Street	 0730	 0915	 1010	 1125	 1215	 1420	 1535	 1745
Glenkinchie Distillery	 0756	 0941	 1028	 1143	 1233	 1438	 1553	 1817
		
	 M-F				    Fri			 
Glenkinchie Distillery	 0756	 0941	 1028	 1143	 1233	 1438	 1553	 1817
Haddington, High Street	 0815	 1000	 1051	 1206	 1256	 1501	 1616	 1836

M-F – runs on Monday to Friday only
Fri – runs on Friday only during school term

Journeys run in an anti-clockwise direction
			   Fri		
Haddington, High Street	 1010	 1125	 1215	 1420	 1535
Haddington, Long Cram	 1015	 1130	 1220	 1425	 1540
Pencaitland, Queen’s Drive	 1023	 1138	 1228	 1433	 1548
Glenkinchie Distillery	 1028	 1143	 1233	 1438	 1553
West Saltoun	 1033	 1148	 1238	 1443	 1558
East Saltoun	 1036	 1151	 1241	 1446	 1601
Gifford	 1043	 1158	 1248	 1453	 1608
Haddington, High Street	 1051	 1206	 1256	 1501	 1616

Fri – runs on Friday only

Journeys run in an anti-clockwise direction
Haddington, High Street	 1010	 1125	 1420	 1535
Haddington, Long Cram	 1015	 1130	 1425	 1540
Pencaitland, Queen’s Dri	 1023	 1138	 1433	 1548
Glenkinchie Distillery	 1028	 1143	 1438	 1553
West Saltoun	 1033	 1148	 1443	 1558
East Saltoun	 1036	 1151	 1446	 1601
Gifford	 1043	 1158	 1453	 1608
Haddington, High Street	 1051	 1206	 1501	 1616

Hop onboard EastCoastbuses Service X7 from 
Princes Street or Waterloo Place. Purchase a 
countryPLUS Day Ticket from the driver or on the 
app, or tap your Scottish National Entitlement Pass 
on the reader. Express Service X7 runs every 30 
minutes throughout the day. 
Alight at Haddington Town Centre where you can 
change to EVE Service 123, your countyPLUS Day 
Ticket will be valid on this service. Plan your journey 
on the app or on www.lothianbuses.co.uk

Station Road High
Street

Market Street

Dunbar Road

Aberlady Road

Rosehall

Haddington

X7 from Edinburgh

X7 to Edinburgh
123 to and from
Glenkinchie

Visit Glenkinchie Distillery from Edinburgh

Visit Glenkinchie Distillery 
For more information, see below.

Gifford Circle serving Bolton, Gifford, East Saltoun, Glenkinchie, Pencaitland and Haddington 123
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Broxburn	 0840 	 —	 1150 	 —	 1456	 1546 	 —	 1712
Dunbar, Newhouse Avenue	 0843 	 —	 1153 	 —	 1459	 1549 	 —	 1715
Dunbar, Lochend Road	 0845 	 —	 1155 	 —	 1502	 1552 	 —	 1718
Spott Village	 |	 1037 	 |	 1408 	 |	 |	 —	 | 
Dunbar, Spott Road (Asda)	 0848	 1043	 1158	 1413	 1505	 1555 	 —	 1721
Dunbar, Brodie Road	 0853	 1048	 1203	 1418	 1510	 1600 	 —	 1726
Dunbar, Spott Road (Asda)	 0858	 1053	 1205	 1423	 1515	 1605	 1620	 1731
Dunbar, Lochend Road	 0901	 1056	 1208	 1426	 1518 	 —	 1623 	 — 
Dunbar, Newhouse Avenue	 0903	 1058	 1209	 1428	 1520 	 —	 1625 	 — 
Dunbar, High Street	 0907	 1102	 1213	 1432	 1524 	 —	 1629 	 — 
Dunbar, Bayswell Road	 0909	 1104	 1216	 1434	 1526 	 —	 1631 	 — 
Dunbar, Pine Street	 0914	 1109	 1224	 1439	 1531 	 —	 1637 	 — 
West Barns, Springfield	 0919 	 —	 1229 	 —	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Pitcox	 0928 	 —	 1237 	 —	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Stenton	 0931 	 —	 1240 	 —	 —	 —	 —	 — 

Stenton	 0933 	 —	 —	 1244 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Pitcox	 0935 	 —	 —	 1246 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
West Barns, Springfield	 0942 	 —	 —	 1255 	 —	 —	 —	 — 
Dunbar, Pine Street	 0947 	 —	 1110	 1300 	 —	 1440	 1532	 1638
Dunbar, Bayswell Road	 0952 	 —	 1115	 1302 	 —	 1445	 1537	 1642
Dunbar, High Street	 0954 	 —	 1117	 1304 	 —	 1447	 1539	 1644
Dunbar, Newhouse Avenue	 0958 	 —	 1120	 1308 	 —	 |	 |	 1648
Dunbar, Lochend Road	 1000 	 —	 1122	 1313 	 —	 |	 |	 1650
Dunbar, Spott Road (Asda)	 1003	 —	 1130	 1316	 — 	 |	 |	 1653
Dunbar, Brodie Road	 1008 	 —	 1135 	 —	 —	 |	 |	 1658
Dunbar, Spott Road (Asda)	 1013 	 1031	 1140 	 —	 1402	 |	 |	 1703
Dunbar, Lochend Road	 —	 |	 1143 	 —	 |	 |	 |	 1706
Dunbar, Newhouse Avenue	 —	 |	 1145 	 —	 |	 |	 |	 1708
Broxburn	 —	 |	 1148 	 —	 |	 1454	 1545	 1711
Spott Village	 —	 1036 	 —	 —	 1407 	 —	 —	 — 

MONDAYS to SATURDAYS

No Sunday Service

Adult Flat Fare: £1.80

This service is financially  
supported by
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